 INPUT: 277VAC
 OUTPUT: 12 / 24V
REV007  03/29/2024 Page 1 of 6
AC-SERIES
The AC-SERIES is the most compact magnetic core dimmable transformer on the
market, making it the perfect choice for landscape and other indoor or outdoor
lighting applications. Encased in a high-quality metal enclosure that includes
multiple / " knockouts for easy installation. Each unit is equipped

WIDTH
LENGTH
ORDERING GUIDE
MANUAL RESET BREAKERS
TYPE
MAX
POWER LISTING OUTPUT INPUT
M – Magnetic 201 – 20W1 L – ETL Listed 12 – 12VAC 277 – 277VAC
401 – 40W1
601 – 60W1
1001 – 100W1
"  " 150 – 150W "  " SOD – 12VAC "  "
200 – 200W
300 – 300W
"  " 201 – 20W1 "  " 24 – 24VAC "  "
401 – 40W1
601 – 60W1
961 – 96W1
"  " 150 – 150W "  " S24OD – 24VAC "  "
200 – 200W
300 – 300W
1Class 2
150W / 200W
9.8" x 3" x 3"
20W / 40W
5.6" x 2" x 2.14"
60W / 96W
6.55" x 2.55" x 2.55"
300W
9.8” x 4.2” x 3.5”
12 / 24VAC
277VAC CLASS 2
PRODUCT MEASUREMENTS
20W / 40W 60W 100W / 150W / 200W 300W
LENGTH 5.60"
(142.2mm)
6.55"
(166.37mm)
9.80"
(248.9mm)
9.80"
(248.9mm)
WIDTH 2.10"
(53.34mm)
2.55"
(64.77mm)
3.00"
(76.2mm)
4.20"
(106.7mm)
HEIGHT 2.10"
(53.34mm)
2.55"
(64.77mm)
3.00"
(76.2mm)
3.50"
(88.9mm)
Page 2 of 6 REV007  03/29/2024
AC-SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
20 to 96 Watts
MAX LOAD 20W 40W 60W 96W
INPUT
Input Voltage Range 277VAC ± 5% 277VAC ± 5% 277VAC ± 5% 277VAC ± 5%
50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz
Input Current 0.195A (12VAC)
0.195A (24VAC)
0.36A (12VAC)
0.35A (24VAC)
0.54A (12VAC)
0.54A (24VAC)
0.96A